| Book          | Policy Manual  |
|---------------|--|
| Section       | 100 - Board of Education: Board Policy   |
| Title         | Board Policy   |
| Code          | 100.01   |
| Status        | Active   |
| Legal         | Annotated Code of Maryland Education Article and the Code of Bylaws of the Maryland Board of Education (COMAR) |
| Adopted       | July 11, 2003  |
| Last Reviewed | <del>April 16, 2015</del> July 21, 2022  |

The Board of Education of Dorchester County (the Board), within the confines specified by the Annotated Code of Maryland, <u>The Public School Laws of Maryland</u>, and the Code of Bylaws of the Maryland State Board of Education (COMAR), delegates to the Superintendent of Schools authority and responsibility for the administration of the schools. This authority to administer stems from action of the Board, the State School Laws and the Bylaws of the State Board of Education.

The Board will devote its major effort to clarifying and establishing overall philosophy, goals and objectives for the school system; to weighing and adopting policies to 1) guide the general direction of the school system, 2) appraise results achieved in relation to the philosophy, goals and objectives, and 3) to performing such ministerial functions as required by law and state regulations.

The Board encourages the Superintendent of Schools to keep abreast of and to apply administrative concepts and procedures designed to develop the total talents of the school system's personnel in enthusiastic pursuit of the school system's goals.